2/15/00

03-17-2000



PATENT

RECEIVE

101291403

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY					
TO: Commis@PRef of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ License ☐ Change of Name				
Document ID#:	☐ Merger ☐ Other				
Correction of PTO Error	U.S. Government				
Reel #: Frame #	(For use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Corrective Document					
Reel #: Frame #	☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached					
	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Dyno ASA	01/25/00				
Name					
Name	1 /				
Name					
Name					
Receiving Party	ving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Dyno Specialty Polymers AS	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not				
	domiciled in the United				
Address (line 1) Svelleveien	States, an appointment of a				
	domestic representative is				
Address (line 2) N-2001	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 3) Lillestrom Norway	Assignment)				
City State/Country	Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
8/16/2000 BCORTES 00000216 09072859 FOR OFFI	CE USE ONLY				
FC:581 40.00 0P					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

		Page 2		PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address						
	Area C	ode and Telephone Numb	er 617-248-7098			
Name	Patent Administrato	r				
Address (line 1)	Testa, Hurwitz & Thibeault, LLP					
Address (line 2)	High Street Tower					
Address (line 3)	125 High Street					
Address (line 4)	Boston, MA 02110					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document						
includin	g any attachments.			1		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
	Application Numb	per(s)	Patent	Number(s)		
09/072,859						
		<u> </u>				
Patent Cooperat	• • •		ot [DOT.		
Enter PCT application number PCT						
has not been as	signed.	PCT P	СТ	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed ⊠ Deposit Account □						
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account)						
Deposit Account Number # 20-0531						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
	tamos, Reg. No. 35	5,370 Chritoph	W. Stames	Date Date		
Name of 413CWS3902/24.941533_	Person Signing	/Sign	atúre ["]	Date 🗸		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dyno ASA, a Norwegian corporation having a principal place of business at Svelleveien, N-2001 Lillestrøm, Norway ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent Application No. 09/072,859 filed on May 5, 1998, in the names of Preben Cato Mørk and Svein Tøgersen, and entitled "Method of Production of Particulate Polymers" (the "Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, Dyno Specialty Polymers AS, a subsidiary of the Assignor and a Norwegian corporation having a principal place of business at Svelleveien, N-2001 Lillestrøm, Norway ("Assignee"), has agreed to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Rights; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to execute such instruments as may be necessary or desirable to confirm said assignment of the Patent Rights to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of the Assignor in and to the Patent Rights and including the rights to recover damages and other compensation for infringement, including past infringement, of the Patent Rights and any patents issued in respect thereof, and to file and obtain any continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reissues, extensions, divisions, and any reexamination of the Patent Rights and any patents issued in respect thereof.

Assignor further covenants that, upon request, Assignee will be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Patent Rights as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce the Patent Rights in the United States or in any foreign country which may be reasonably necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

After delivery of this Assignment, Assignor shall, upon request of Assignee, execute and deliver such additional documents and instruments, and perform such additional acts, as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Rights acquired by Assignee hereunder.

By: Sen Luna: Executive Use President

887769-1

RECORDED: 02/15/2000

PATENT REEL: 010607 FRAME: 0788